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Trunk Line: 8852-9232  

Mobile : (0917) 815-6760  

Email: customercare@apc.edu.ph  

 Office of the Registrar 
registrar@apc.edu.ph | (0917) 830 4721 

 

Stanley Glenn Brucal  Registrar  stanleyb@apc.edu.ph  

Lea Fellores  Records Specialist for College  leam@apc.edu.ph  

Ma. Christina Gevido  Records Specialist for SHS  christinad@apc.edu.ph  

Maria Cecilia Gaspar Records Specialist for Extension Classes cecilleg@apc.edu.ph  

Christian James Zulueta  Liaison Officer (for Foreign Students)  christianz@apc.edu.ph  

  

 

Finance and Accounting Office 
financeoffice@apc.edu.ph | (0917) 507 7863 

 

Damito Magpantay  Executive Director  damitom@apc.edu.ph  

Anna Marie Abellera  Head  annaa@apc.edu.ph  

Mirasol Gatao  Internal Auditor  mirasolg@apc.edu.ph  

  

 Schools & Programs    

School of Computing and Information Technologies  Rhea-Luz Valbuena  Executive Director  rhear@apc.edu.ph  

Computer Science      Roselle Wednesday Gardon     Program Director  roselleg@apc.edu.ph  

Entertainment & Multimedia Computing      Rhea-Luz Valbuena     Program Director  rhear@apc.edu.ph  

Information Technology     Rhea-Luz Valbuena     Program Director  rhear@apc.edu.ph  

School of Engineering  Leonardo Samaniego Jr.  Executive Director  leonardojrs@apc.edu.ph  

Computer Engineering     Sergio Peruda Jr.     Program Director  sergiop@apc.edu.ph   

Electronics Engineering     Leonardo Samaniego Jr.     Program Director  leonardojrs@apc.edu.ph  

School of Management  Manuel Magbuhat  Executive Director  manuelm@apc.edu.ph   

Accountancy      Osler Aquino     Program Director  oslera@apc.edu.ph  

Business Administration      Manuel Magbuhat     Program Director  manuelm@apc.edu.ph  

Tourism Management      Rosemarie Arhlene Ampil     Program OIC  rosemariea@apc.edu.ph 

School of Multimedia and Arts  Robert Nelson Besana  Executive Director  robertb@apc.edu.ph  

Multimedia Arts     Robert Nelson Besana  Program Director  robertb@apc.edu.ph  

English    Leonardino Lapira Program Director leonardinol@apc.edu.ph 

General Education    Elvin Amerigo Valerio Program Director elvinv@apc.edu.ph 

Psychology     Roy Avecilla     Program OIC  roya@apc.edu.ph 

Senior High School  Kimberly Malate  SHS Director  kimberlym@apc.edu.ph   

ABM Strand     Gino Rosario Caliwagan     Strand Head  ginoc@apc.edu.ph   

HUMMS Strand     Kimberly Malate     Strand Head  kimberlym@apc.edu.ph  

STEM Strand     Geleena Gestiada    Strand Head  geleenag@apc.edu.ph  

Professional Programs  Jo Anne de la Cuesta  Executive Director  joannec@apc.edu.ph  

    

 Services    

Academic Services  Jo Anne de la Cuesta  Executive Director  joannec@apc.edu.ph  

Community Extension Services/NSTP Ginesty Gilboy Head  ginestyg@apc.edu.ph 

Discipline Raymart Cabiten  Head  raymartc@apc.edu.ph  

Guidance Arnold Orino  Head  arnoldfranciso@apc.edu.ph  

Internship Ma. Fides Quintos  Head  fidesq@apc.edu.ph 

Library  Maylene Mallari  Chief Librarian  maylenem@apc.edu.ph 

Publications Jervis Gonzales  Head  jervisg@apc.edu.ph  

Quality Assurance Lorena Rabago  Director  lorenar@apc.edu.ph    

Student Activities Mico Donnel Siplon  Head  micos@apc.edu.ph  

Technical Services  Jose Flavio Castillo  Executive Director  jojoc@apc.edu.ph  

Applications Development  Heremias Delos Santos III Director  bravod@apc.edu.ph 

Information System Eric Salalima  Director  erics@apc.edu.ph   

Security Mervin Quilang  Head/Safety Officer mervinq@apc.edu.ph   

Logistics Moana Marie Dingle  Head  moanad@apc.edu.ph  

Office of the Campus Architect   Jose Manuel Garcia  Campus Architect  manoletg@apc.edu.ph   

Building Maintenance     Jose Manuel Garcia Head    manoletg@apc.edu.ph   

Events & Housekeeping  Mercidita Lim  Head  mercip@apc.edu.ph   

    

 Office of the President    

Human Resources Katherine Fe Manalo  Director  kathm@apc.edu.ph  

Project Management  Jayvee Cabardo  Director  jayveec@apc.edu.ph   

Admissions Edward Mendoza  Director  edwardm@apc.edu.ph   

Marketing Mary Anne Romero  Director  maryannes@apc.edu.ph   

Payroll Jim Pangan  Head  jimp@apc.edu.ph  

Career Placement & Alumni Affairs France Marie Sumang  Head  frances@apc.edu.ph   

Data Privacy  Lorena Rabago  Officer  lorenar@apc.edu.ph 
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